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APPENDIX A

GYMSPORTS MANAGEMENT

(KINGBOROUGH & CLARENCE GYMSPORTS)

USAGE FEE STRUCTURE
January 1 to December 31, 2026

Dance Studio
All hours
Saturdays 11:00am-6:00pm

Meeting Room
All hours

Early Learning area

Affiliated Clubs and Gymnastics Tasmania for training
Non-affiliated with Gymnastics Tasmania for training
Saturdays 11:00am — 5:30pm

Gymnastics Area

Affiliated Clubs and Gymnastics Tasmania for training
Non-affiliated with Gymnastics Tasmania for training
dependent on numbers

Saturdays

Events and competition
Affiliated clubs and Gymnastics Tasmania

* All prices quoted are inclusive of GST
* Cancellation Policy:

$40.00/hour
$110.00/hour

$20.00/hour

$33.00/hour
$50.00/hour
$110.00/hour

$33.00/hour
$50.00-5110.00
/hour
$110.00/hour

$60.00/hour

oFree cancellation/amendments free up to 24 hours prior to booking

o Within 24 hours - 100% charge will be applicable.

oAll cancellations/amendments are to be provided in writing to

groups@gymsports.net.au.

Phone: 03 6229 0900
E mail: groups@gymsports.net.au
Web: www.gymsports.net.au
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