



## APPENDIX A

### GYMSPORTS MANAGEMENT (KINGBOROUGH & CLARENCE GYMSPORTS)

#### USAGE FEE STRUCTURE January 1 to December 31, 2026

##### **Dance Studio**

All hours	\$40.00/hour
Saturdays 11:00am-6:00pm	\$110.00/hour

##### **Meeting Room**

All hours	\$20.00/hour
-----------	--------------

##### **Early Learning area**

Affiliated Clubs and Gymnastics Tasmania for training	\$33.00/hour
Non-affiliated with Gymnastics Tasmania for training	\$50.00/hour
Saturdays 11:00am – 5:30pm	\$110.00/hour

##### **Gymnastics Area**

Affiliated Clubs and Gymnastics Tasmania for training	\$33.00/hour
Non-affiliated with Gymnastics Tasmania for training	\$50.00-\$110.00
dependent on numbers	/hour
Saturdays	\$110.00/hour

##### **Events and competition**

Affiliated clubs and Gymnastics Tasmania	\$60.00/hour
--	--------------

- All prices quoted are inclusive of GST

- **Cancellation Policy:**

- Free cancellation/amendments free up to 24 hours prior to booking
- Within 24 hours - 100% charge will be applicable.
- All cancellations/amendments are to be provided in writing to [groups@gymsports.net.au](mailto:groups@gymsports.net.au).

Phone: 03 6229 0900

E mail: [groups@gymsports.net.au](mailto:groups@gymsports.net.au)

Web: [www.gymsports.net.au](http://www.gymsports.net.au)